

$\vec{k}$  DEPENDENCE OF THE CONDUCTION-ELECTRON-LOCAL-MOMENT EXCHANGE INTERACTION IN THE ATOMIC AND COVALENT-MIXING LIMITS. D. H. Lowndes, C. Lin Hendel, R. Hendel, and G. W. Crabtree [Phys. Rev. Lett. 44, 1012 (1980)].

This Letter is based on the Ph.D. thesis of C. G. Lin-Hendel.<sup>17</sup> The work at the University of Oregon was performed while Professor Lowndes was on sabbatical leave to Nijmegen, The Netherlands.

On page 1013, left-hand column, line 13 should read "... The wave-shape analysis,<sup>13,17</sup> spin-splitting ...". In the caption of Fig. 1, lines 5 and 6 should read, "... irreducible representation  $\Gamma$ . See Ref. 17 ...". In the caption of Table I, line 2, should read, "... for various neck orbits in Au (Ref. 17)."

Reference 17 should read as follows: C. G. Lin-Hendel, Ph.D. thesis, Department of Physics, University of Oregon, March 1978 (unpublished). Available through University Microfilms, Ann Arbor, Mich. 48109.

EXCITATION EXCHANGE AND COLLISIONAL RELAXATION OF RYDBERG LEVELS OF HELIUM. J. Boulmer, G. Baran, F. Devos, and J.-F. Delpech [Phys. Rev. Lett. 44, 1122 (1980)].

On page 1122, column one, line 33, "0.3 Å" should read "0.03 Å," and column two, line 2, "12 Å" should read "0.12 Å."

FIRST-SOUND ATTENUATION AND VISCOSITY OF SUPERFLUID <sup>3</sup>He-B. G. Eska, K. Neumaier, W. Schoepe, K. Uhlig, W. Wiedemann, and P. Wölfle [Phys. Rev. Lett. 44, 1337 (1980)].

The theoretical curves cited in the caption of Fig. 2 are taken from Ref. 15 and not from Ref. 16. In Eq. (4) the letter  $l$  should be replaced by the number 1. The last sentence of the text should read: One of us (W.S.) is a Heisenberg-Stipendiat der Deutschen Forschungsgemeinschaft.